4-66
CDP1871A,
CDP1871AC
CMOS Keyboard Encoder
Description
The CDP1871A is a keyboard encoder designed to
directly interface between a CDP1800-series micro-
processor and a mechanical keyboard array, providing

4V to 6.5V . . . . . . . . . . . . .  (CDP1871AC)
• N-Key Lockout
Ordering Information
PACKAGE TEMP. RANGE 5V 10V
PKG.
NO.
PDIP -40oC to +85oC CDP1871ACE CDP1871AE E40.6
PLCC -40oC to +85oC CDP1871ACQ - N44.65
SBDIP -40oC to +85oC CDP1871ACD CDP1871AD D40.6
Burn-In CDP1871ACDX - D40.6
REFERENCE APP NOTE 7374
August 1996
File Number 1374.2
Pinouts